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AAYVFUT ETE—R:AYRAL—BLREARNT T RT
#7J7—R

ZAOYKNY=NY O (KRHEE ) : KY N TAILBAR
Ny oY—=7028 (SREBA) : O—-ILRTAILEAA
BEEHKIOOVY )L R— Ok

HEEND

o 450 W (BRARERE ). 2600W (FHEERE ). 160W (T

1 RIVREOBHE )

AVB—=TIAAQFT>3a>

N—

1 GbE SFP : 48 ( 24 #@#% 1GbE )

10GbE SFP+: 48/80 ( 7L—9 7N r—7I)LER )
25GbE SFP28 : 48/80 ( 7 L—9T7 O~ =7 &R )
40GbE QSFP+ : 8

100GbE QSFP28 : 8

& QSFP+ /R— NIk 10GbE A B —T7 T4 A x4 £f=& 40
Gbps R— KM & U TERETAE

£ QSFP28 IR— N & 25CbE A B —T7 I A A x4 £zl
100 Gbps R— b & L TERE AL

USB2.0R—hk x1

RS-232 V=)L R—K x1

EER—N x2:RI45KR—hKx2

RMERT I —N—BRCEALINTERYF 5=

( DAC)

SFP 1GbE ¥/$ARE> 31—

SFP+ 10GbE REZ 21—l

SFP+ DAC 7 —7' )L : 1/3 m twinax &7 — 7 LB KT
1/3/5/7 m T2 T 4 7 twinax ST —7 )L

SFP28 DAC 7 —7'JL : 1 m twinax $E#E —7 )

SFP28 ¥4 > &Z—7 T4 A :SR, LR

QSFP+ DAC —7 )L : 1/3 m twinax $Ri&7 —7 )L

QSFP+ ¥4 >R —T7 T A4 A :SR4, LX4, ESR4, ER4, LR4
QSFP+ A5 SFP+ AD 10GbEA AL INFTERYF JL—
IT NG —7 ) (1/3 m twinax $EERT—7 L)
QSFP28 A5 SFP28 ANM 25 GhE XA LU N TRYF JL
— 9T INEZRT—7 I (1 mtwinax $AET—7)L )
QSFP28 K4 > & —T7 T4 A : SR4, ER4. PSM4,
CWDM4, LR4

Frivy—>

100GbE $ KT 40GhE DN—F ¥ )L =¥ —> R— K
N=FvINv—> )—F1429 T2 (RE)EBE
N=FvI >y—20FH7OESa -0 (TSI TF7>
R7LA)

N=F¥I)L >v—> R—KNDOEHE LAG K

N=TF %) 2v—> XN—RBTOFCoE RZPY b
N—=F %) ¥—> R—KLED QoS

O—AI)LiEEEZE

IJL—=RTNN—FTA2T I ALY FH—=/N—
( GRES)

JVARNY T —F 14 T (NSR)
JVANY T T)YT Y (NSB)
PEBTIVF—23 AV E3—TI1—-ADER
HETL—RE(N—FvILRE)

S oREAFY N

WAVFOB—N=ZYIOREFTF—RILAZYIAD 4
RANRAERYFGATS 3>

Ir70—

ZOYKNY =Ny OBRCNYOY—T70O0NOIF7 70—
CRBLERR (N+1) RY NTSIRET7 7> E2 21—
HEENZERIDARAZET 7>

BRHSLT 77 ED1-)

FATLRARI (141) BRVEKY NT T TX 650 W
AC/DC BiR

110~240VAC EiR ( #4)

44 ~ -72\V DC BIR

TEBR (4+1) BRUOEKRY NTSIRBT77> EDa1-)
(7O KNY=NyoBRTCNYOY—70O0RNOIF70O
-)

NT7#—=I2AAT=I (1Rx)

La1v—2
- VAT AHEREY O MAC T RL A% : 288,000
- VLAN ID @ : 4093
- DO TINTF—=232 JI—7 (LAG) O¥ : 80
- LAG BV OR—NE : 64
- MSTP ( Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol ) 4 > AR A
64
- VSTP ( VLAN Spanning Tree Protocol ) € > AR A
;509
- DY R TL—L 9216 N b
TT7AT 4= 74)2—
- BE74)LZ— 1500
- BEET7INER— 512
L14v—3
- IPvA1ZF Y AN TL 74 Y9 RE : 360,000
- IPv4 1ZF ¥ AN JL— M3k : 208,000
- IPvARILFF ¥ AN JL—REk : 104,000
- ECMP NA D% : 64
- IPv6 IZF Y AN TL 74 YO R% : 170,000
- IPv6 AZF ¥ AN JL— %K : 104,000
- IPV6 RILFHF ¥ AN JL— M3 : 52,000
- ARP I ~U—%k : 64,000

e N7V O Z5-0)2YT
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- AAYTFEHEWDIZ I IRER—NE 4
- BARIZ-UYT v a4
- AAYTFEHEY OISV TREE VIANE : 4

YR—RNENDYT NI T THEE
LA4v¥—20%EK

STP-IEEE802.1D ( 802.1D-2004 )

ZEY R ZANZ>T Y U—7O83) (RSTP) ( IEEE
802.1w ) . MSTP ( IEEE 802.15)

RTG ( Redundant trunk group )

Uy ORI F—& 1Y N (BPDU ) 1R
L—T1RE

IL—~RE

RSTP & VSTP M EIBEEST

VLAN-IEEES02.1QVLAN R &4

Routed VLAN Interface (RVI)

Port-based VLAN

Private VLAN (PVLAN)

VLAN ZE#f2

AVB—TIAANDEN Mac 7 RLADEIY HT
VLAN Z &M MAC 238 ( #IBR )

MAC ZE#BEDEIL

Do FoIF—=2a>rs8r¢tVo 70U —23a> 1
> hO=JLZ7’OKR3JL (LACP) ( IEEE 802.3ad )

V2OTFI)r—23aYy

MC-LAG ( Multi-Chassis Link Aggregation )
EVPN YL FHR—Z Y (ESI-LAG)
LAGEREBFZILIVAAL-TVYDRELGIL—TY R
(AZF ¥ ARN/XLFFYAN)RNZ T4V D
- IP: SIP, DIP ( Dynamic Internet Protocol ) , TCP/UDP
V=R R—K, TCP/UDP ZBER— K
- L2 8KTIEIP: MACSA, MAC DA, Ethertype, VLAN
ID. BfETLAR—b

LAY—30%E (IPv4)

ABRTAYIN—TFT127

IL—F4>F 77083 (RIP, OSPF, IS-IS, BGP)
VRRP ( Virtual Router Redundancy Protocol )

BFD ( Bidirectional Forwarding Detection ) Z’E K )L
REIL—%2—

DHCP ( Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol ) U L —
7'0# > — ARP ( Address Resolution Protocol )

NILTFF v A DR

Internet Group Management Protocol ( IGMP ) :v1, v2,
IGMP AX—E>%Y 1 vl, v2, v3 (L2 D&k )

IGMP 7 14 )L & —

PIM-SM, PIM-SSM, PIM-DM

Multicast Source Discovery Protocol ( MSDP )

EFIVFABROT1I)LE—

TXIATBAE—TIARAOQTA2ENAT—R
RADIUS

TACACS+
RE/BEE71INE— FA/MEE, R—b 74L&~

VIAN 74 NLE—, L—FY R 74)E— (BER—KN7T
1ILE—%ED)

7A4ILNE—8E O, PRFLOF VY, EE. A
VEB—TIAANDIZ—=IT, AoV B—, BEITRA
OEV) YT, FA, ROV, RUH— I—7

SSHv1, v2

AZT A YT ARP HR—K

AN—L%M, R—N I>—0&EMt, BE8YH/N)—
ATAYVF—-—MACTRLA

DHCP AX—E> T

H—EARE (QoS)

c L2BRVL3IMQoS : 7, EEH|A, F1—a2T

o L—KNHIR :

- BERVIVT 1IL—KN2AHAF— 2L—KN3HTF—

- BEERVIVT RIY— RUF—OIX—0 XTI
To>ary

- BEEVI-EYVY  ZR—bOF1—F

o R—KNHEVWON—RIIF7 F1—:10(1ZF ¥ AN x8
+NILFFYAMXx2)

o MENBEEFI—A2Y (SPQ) . SDWRR ( Smoothed Deficit
Weighted Round-Robin ) . WRED ( Weighted Random Early
Detection ) , E&fFEF—)L ROY S

o FCOE#IH{LZ7’ORNTIL (FIP) AR—E>VY

« 802.1p UN—F2 Y

s L2PEEE (B —TITAA, MACT RLZA,
Ethertype, 802.1p, VLAN

o BBEELEMAE | WRED

e Trust IEEE 802.1p ( Zf8)

o TVYDUTENENTY ROUI—F T

F—R w2 R—-TUYZ>YJ (DCB)

s TSAAVTAR—AOT7O—#4H (PFC ) — IEEE
802.1Qbb

¢ DCBX ( Data Center Bridging Exchange Protocol ) . DCBx
FCoE ( Fibre Channel over Ethernet ) , iSCSITLV ( &4 7",
R, E)

= A

« Bidirectional Forwarding Detection ( BFD )

s dTY TV UEERA

« BWO—RNZ 22T

MPLS

AZTAVISIRILAALYFINA (LSP)
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e RSVPR—AWM LSP T+ T

e RSVPR—AD ISP T FUVY

o LDP N>X1 % (LDP over RSVP)
e MPLS CoS ( Class of Service )

MPLS LSR #7R— K~

« IPv6 R RUTY (6PE) (IPVAMPLS Ny R — 426 )

o [PV4L3VPN ( RFC2547, RFC4364)

Y—N—{RB{CEEH LT SDN BEZ'O RN
* VXLAN OVSDB
o EVPN-VXLAN

EREDWDTZY NTF—LA
¢ DAZN=ZADMOF ¥ /NAE BRI

o F¥ U NAM@IT Junos AR—AZRY ND—2- F4LIUX

e Junos AR—ANRI XN

FNAADEES LVEH

e O—IR—ZAD CLIEBBLTT VLA

o« J2VY—)JL. Telnet, SSH #&H® CLI

o JL5R ping & & T traceroute

e YANG F—XREFINZHR—KNTS Junos OS @I+

OpenConfig

e Junos OSREL AF1—BL0O0-ILNNY D

e A X—=2 0OV

e SNMP v1/v2/v3

o Junos XML BEZ7ONII

e sFlow v5

e R=RBRTFZAFTLAE—TOY LED

« EOXYF O3 Z>Y (ZTP)

« OpenStack Neutron 7’2494 >

o Python

¢« Junos OS ARV M, XYM, BKTOPRIVUT K

e Junos Telemetry Interface ( JTI)
NZTavOEIZ—-U2YT

o« R—KNE

o LAGR—h

o VLAN #

e JAINER—NR—-RA

c O—ANANDZZ—=U2Y

e UE—RNDBWEANDZIZ—1>T (L2 over VLAN)
BEIADTZAT VA
IEEE &%

o IEEE &%

e |[EEE 802.1D

e |EEE 802.1w
e |EEE 802.1

RFC

IEEE 802.1Q
IEEE 802.1p
IEEE 802.1ad
IEEE 802.3ad
IEEE 802.1AB
IEEE 802.3x
IEEE 802.1Qbb
IEEE 802.1Qaz

T11 2%

INCITS T11 FC-BB-5

RFC 768 UDP

RFC 783 Trivial File Transfer Protocol ( TFTP ')

RFC 791 IP

RFC 792 ICMP

RFC 793 TCP

RFC 826 ARP

RFC 854 Telnet client and server

RFC 894 IP over Ethernet

RFC 903 RARP

RFC 906 TFTP Bootstrap

RFC 951 1542 BootP

RFC 1058 Routing Information Protocol

RFC 1112 IGMP v1

RFC 1122 Host requirements

RFC 1142 OSI'IS-IS Intra-domain Routing Protocol
RFC 1256 IPv4 ICMP Router Discovery ( IRDP )

RFC 1492 TACACS+

RFC 1519 Classless Interdomain Routing ( CIDR )
RFC 1587 OSPF not-so-stubby area ( NSSA ) Option
RFC 1591 Domain Name System ( DNS )

RFC 1745 BGP4/IDRP for IP—OSPF Interaction

RFC 1772 Application of the Border Gateway Protocol in the
Internet

RFC 1812 Requirements for IP Version 4 routers
RFC 1997 BGP Communities Attribute

RFC 2030 SNTP, Simple Network Time Protocol

RFC 2068 HTTP server

RFC 2131 BOOTP/DHCP Relay Agent and Dynamic Host
RFC 2138 RADIUS Authentication

RFC 2139 RADIUS Accounting

RFC 2154 OSPF w/Digital Signatures (Password, MD-5)
RFC 2236 IGMP v2

RFC 2267 Network Ingress Filtering

RFC 2328 OSPF v2 ( Edge Mode )

RFC 2338 VRRP

RFC 2362 PIM-SM ( edge mode )
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RFC 2370 OSPF Opaque link-state advertisement (LSA)
Option

RFC 2385 Protection of BGP Sessions via the TCP Message
Digest 5 (MD5) Signature Option

RFC 2439 BGP Route Flap Damping

RFC 2453 RIP v2

RFC 2474 Definition of the Differentiated Services Field in the
IPv4 and IPv6 Headers

RFC 2597 Assured Forwarding PHB ( per-hop behavior )
Group

RFC 2598 An Expedited Forwarding PHB

RFC 2697 A Single Rate Three Color Marker

RFC 2698 A Two Rate Three Color Marker

RFC 2796 BGP Route Reflection—An Alternative to Full Mesh
IBGP

RFC 2918 Route Refresh Capability for BGP-4

RFC 3065 Autonomous System Confederations for BGP

RFC 3376 IGMPV3 (V—ABBONILFF Y AN 12T
—RE—RDOH)

RFC 3392 Capabilities Advertisement with BGP-4

RFC 3446, Anycast RP

RFC 3569 SSM

RFC 3618 MSDP

RFC 3623 Graceful OSPF Restart

RFC 4271 Border Gateway Protocol 4 ( BGP-4 )

RFC 4360 BGP Extended Communities Attribute

RFC 4456 BGP Route Reflection: An Alternative to Full Mesh
Internal BGP ( IBGP )

RFC 4486 Subcodes for BGP Cease Notification Message
RFC 4724 Graceful Restart Mechanism for BGP

RFC 4812 OSPF Restart Signaling

RFC 4893 BGP Support for Four-octet AS Number Space
RFC 5176 Dynamic Authorization Extensions to RADIUS
RFC 5396 Textual Representation of Autonomous System (AS)
Numbers

RFC 5668 4-Octet AS Specific BGP Extended Community
RFC 5880 Bidirectional Forwarding Detection (BFD) Dynamic
Host Configuration Protocol (DHCP) server

RFC 1155 SMI

RFC 1157 SNMPv1

RFC 1212, RFC 1213, RFC 1215 MIB-II, Ethernet-Like MIB
and TRAPs

RFC 1850 OSPFv2 MIB

RFC 1901 Introduction to Community-based SNMPv2

RFC 2011 SNMPv2 for Internet protocol using SMIv2

RFC 2012 SNMPv2 for transmission control protocol using
SMIv2

=
1

RFC 2013 SNMPv2 for user datagram protocol using SMiv2
RFC 2233, The Interfaces Group MIB Using SMIv2

RFC 2287 System Application Packages MIB

RFC 2570 Introduction to Version 3 of the Internet-standard
Network Management Framework

RFC 2571 An Architecture for describing SNMP Management
Frameworks ( read-only access )

RFC 2572 Message Processing and Dispatching for the SNMP
( read-only access )

RFC 2576 Coexistence between SNMP Version 1, Version 2,
and Version 3

RFC 2578 SNMP Structure of Management Information MIB
RFC 2579 SNMP Textual Conventions for SMIv2

RFC 2580 Conformance Statements for SMIv2

RFC 2665 Ethernet-like interface MIB

RFC 2787 VRRP MIB

RFC 2790 Host Resources MIB

RFC 2819 RMON MIB

RFC 2863 Interface Group MIB

RFC 2932 IPv4 Multicast MIB

RFC 3410 Introduction and Applicability Statements for
Internet Standard Management Framework

RFC 3411 An architecture for describing SNMP Management
Frameworks

RFC 3412 Message Processing and Dispatching for the SNMP
RFC 3413 Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP) ( 7°
OF2— MIB ZBR< £ MIP A"HR—KMWR )

RFC 3414 User-based Security Model ( USM ) for version 3
of SNMPv3

RFC 3415 View-based Access Control Model ( VACM ) for
the SNMP

RFC 3416 Version 2 of the Protocol Operations for the SNMP
RFC 3417 Transport Mappings for the SNMP

RFC 3418 Management Information Base ( MIB ) for the
SNMP

RFC 3584 Coexistence between Version 1, Version 2, and
Version 3 of the Internet-standard Network Management
Framework

RFC 3826 The Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) Cipher
Algorithm in the SNMP User-based Security Model

RFC 4188 Definitions of Managed Objects for Bridges

RFC 4318 Definitions of Managed Objects for Bridges with
Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol

RFC 4363b Q-Bridge VLAN MIB

/K

CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1 Information Technology
Equipment - Safety

10
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e UL 60950-1 (2nd Edition) Information Technology Equipment
- Safety

e EN 60950-1: 2006/A2:2013 Information Technology
Equipment - Safety

e [EC 60950-1: 2005/A2:2013 Information Technology
Equipment - Safety ( B & MBWICHIS ) : CB Scheme

o EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products - Part 1: Equipment
classification and requirements

o BEHFEHRMIBEZE (FIPS ) 140-2 HR—K

e XY RND—=UFNAARRBERETOT7 7 1) ( NDcPP ) /N—
a2l HBEZH

EMC

e EN 300 386 V1.6.1 (2012-09) Electromagnetic compatibility
and Radio spectrum Matters (ERM) Telecommunication
network equipment

e EN 300 386 V2.1.1 (2016-07) Telecommunication network
equipment; EMC requirements; Harmonized Standard covering
the essential requirements of the Directive 2014/30/EU

e EN 55032:2012 (CISPR 32:2012) Electromagnetic
compatibility of multimedia equipment—Emission requirements

e EN 55024:2010 (CISPR 24:2010) Information technology
equipment—Immunity characteristics—Limits and methods of
measurement

¢ [EC/EN 61000 Immunity Test

o AS/NZS CISPR 32:2015 Australia/New Zealand Radiated and
Conducted Emissions

e FCC 47 CFR Part 15 USA Radiated and Conducted Emissions

¢ |CES-003 Canada Radiated and Conducted Emissions

o VCCI-CISPR 32:2016 Japanese Radiated and Conducted
Emissions

e BSMI CNS 13438 Taiwan Radiated and Conducted Emissions
(at 10 Meters)

o KN32/KN35 Korea Radiated Emission and Immunity
Characteristics (at 10 Meters)

e KN61000 Korea Immunity Test

e TEC/SD/DD/EMC-221/05/0CT-16 India EMC standard

RERH

B 5=MEOERASIR (RoHS ) 6/6

R RoHS (AEMEDERHE )

I"#EII:I:I“ {LEMEOER, M. FBA., FIRICEISHRA

" (REACH)
@ WEEE ( Waste Electronics and Electrical Equipment )

oy UM

. 80 PLUS 2 JL/N— PSU %h=

Telco

o Common Language Equipment Identifier ( CLEI ) J— R

EERE

o ENERSRE 1 0~40°C (32 ~104°F)

o REBHRE : 40~ 70°C (-40~158°F)

« BIMEEEE &S 1829 m (6000 714 —K)

o BIERMNIEE  5~900% (HELAEVWZ L)

o EBMERARERE : 0~95% (RELAEVCZ L)
DAIZN—FRYRNDT—=DAOHY—EREHR—K
DAZN—FYRND—=DREF., XY NT—U ORI, IR, &
BItERBEITI2EEBNTA—XVAT—ERAICRBTD)—F
—T¥, YHOY—EREZZFAVEEL<E, JANZHIREL.
DAV ZTRPRICHABAN S, EBRNEREHEARICESDD &N
AREE RV, RY RD—IOANORENPSEHICRRZZRD &N
TEET, o, KYND—VZzHKHELITBET, BEBEENT
F—XVALNRILPEEE, TRAMEHISEL, S8LLEREZSR
BUET,

SEMAC DWW Tk, www juniper.net/jp/ja/products-services & & &
<EEW,

BREBRTERY—EX
TaZN—=70O7zIv¥aFIlHY—ERE IEZ—T7T74X
AAYVFUT DAY ORE—N 7OV LZRHETRZZEICEK
2T, VYUI—aUNFEULKHEEL ., BEERFIBRPEENE
BRAEBENDIVTICOVTHRICEBTERRSBFEVL
F2Y, VAVIAZ—KNHY—EATR., BHEIZAVHILERVNE
TREL, BEEROEATF—LEEEL THHHRELTV, 1=
N=FY RD—DADNREBT—RZ £V B— RAAYF VIR
BERARICBALET, 74V IRZ—NIIRE, BAICEHED
BEZTS5EY2aUNFEENTVETYN, ChEBSEEORE
TOREXREA TSIV ORBEENELLEEOTHY . ERX
BRNL—Z2U0ORDYEBZEDTREHY EHA,

11
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EXARE
R BLz
AAYF N=KILT

EX4650-48Y-AFI 25GbE/10GbE/GbE SFP28/SFP+/SFP R— K x 48, 100GbE/
40GbE QSFP28/QSFP+ R— K x 8, TR7 7>, AC B x
2, BRT—7 I x2, 4 RAN ZYUBYNSTFFY b, NV

V—-70YNIF770—

25GbE/10GbE/GbE SFP28/SFP+/SFP R— K x 48, 100GbE/
40GDbE QSFP28/QSFP+ R—h x 8, TR7 7>, AC BIR x

2, BRT—7 ) x2, 4 RAKN ZYIVBUFFFY b, 70>
KNY—=Nv o I770-

25GbE/10GbE/GbE SFP28/SFP+/SFP R— K x 48, 100GbE/
40GbE QSFP28/QSFP+ R—h x8, TTR7 7>, DC BiF x

2, BRT—7 W x2, 4 RAKN ZYIBMUFNFFY M, NV
Y—70YhK~IF770—

25GbE/10GbE/GbE SFP28/SFP+/SFP R— K x 48, 100GbE/
40GbE QSFP28/QSFP+ R—hk x 8, TE7 7>, DC EBIR x

2, BRT—7 MU x2, 4 RANZYIBYFEHFY M, 70OV
NY—=Ny o IF770—

Juniper 650 W AC BJR ( R— NllA S FRUBIANOI 770
-)

Juniper 650 W AC BJR ( FRU fllA s R—KNINO I 770
)

Juniper 650 W DC BiR ( R— hllA S FRUBIANOI 7 70
)

Juniper 650 W DC &R ( FRU A 5 R— KNI 770
)

FANAFI 77> EF)L. Nvoy—70> KN IF770—
FANAFO 77> EFI), ZOYKNY—=Nv o I770—
4RAN ZYURYMAHFY b

KEZ 1IN+ NFUI—=N—

EX-SFP-1GE-T SFP 1000BASE-T $# 5> > —/N— EZ1—J)L, &K 100m
&% (HFIU—75)

SFP 1000BASE-SX GbE (4 > &Z—7 T4 X, 850 nm, &KX
550 mEIE (NILFE—R 7741

SFP 1000BASE-LX GbE ¥4 > &—7 T4 A, 1310 nm, 10 km
BE(IVINE—R 77418 —)

SFP+ 10 GbE BIEIERN (> Z—7 T4 X, 850nm, 10m
(OM1), 20m (OM2), 100m (OM3) IILFE—R 77
AN—)

SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10GbE ¥4 > &—7 T4 X, 850 nm, &K
300m B (RILFE—R 7741N—)

SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 10GbE ¥4 > & —7 T 1 A,
kmfE#E (TN E—R T77418—)

SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10GbE XA > B —7 T A A,
kmfE#E (VTN E—R T77418—)

SFP+ 10GBASE-ZR 10GbE KA > B —7 T A A,
kmfE#E (VTN E—R T77418—)

SFP+ 10GbE HA LU N PR Y FH##HET—7 )L ( twinax tBERT
—7L). 1m

SFP+ 10GbE XA LU N TR Y F8RERT —7 )L ( twinax $H#RT
—7)0). 3m

SFP+10GbE RA LI NT BY FRET—T N (TOT17
twinax AR —7)L ) . 1m

SFP+10GbE BA LU NT BY FRIET—TIN (TOT17
twinax AR —7) ) . 3m

SFP+10CGbE A A LU NT Ry FRRT—T N (TOT47
twinax §#R 7 —7J)L ) . 5m

SFP+10GbE R AL O KN PRY F8RBRT—TN(TOT47
twinax SR —7J) ). 7m

SFP+hZ > —N—&, RJ-45 ARV Z—% N U L iAiRER
T, &K 30m ® 100/1000/10000BASE-TX A)I—7"Y K&
wLET

EX4650-48Y-AFO

EX4650-48Y-DC-AFI

EX4650-48Y-DC-AFO

JPSU-650W-AC-AFO

JPSU-650W-AC-AFI

JPSU-650W-DC-AFO

JPSU-650W-DC-AFI

QFX5110-FANAFI
QFX5110-FANAFO
EX-4PST-RMK

EX-SFP-1GE-SX

EX-SFP-1GE-LX

EX-SFP-10GE-USR

EX-SFP-10GE-SR
EX-SFP-10GE-LR 1310 nm, 10
EX-SFP-10GE-ER 1550 nm, 40
EX-SFP-10GE-ZR 1550 nm, 80
EX-SFP-DAC-1M

EX-SFP-DAC-3M

QFX-SFP-DAC-1MA
QFX-SFP-DAC-3MA
QFX-SFP-DAC-5MA

QFX-SFP-DAC-7MA

JNP-SFPP-10GE-T

Hm LA

INP-25G-SR SFP28 25CBASE-SR A > & —7 T4 A, #K 100 m {53
(SUTILMMF (RLFE—R 774N— (¥)OMa 77
£=)

SFP28 25GBASE-SR ¥4 > & —7 T4 A, &K 10 km {&i%
(ZUFILSMF (VTN E—RTZZ7AN—=(H))

25GbE SFP28 A'S SFP28 NDRIRT —7 ). 1m
25GbE SFP28 A'S SFP28 ADR#RT —7 L. 3m
40GbE QSFP+ LX4 ¥4V B —T I AR

QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40GbE A ¥ &—7 T4 A, 850 nm,
8K 150 mER (RLFE—R 77 4/5—)

QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40GbE 4 ¥ &—7 T4 A, 850 nm,
8K 300 mER (RLFE—R 77 4/5—)

40GBASE-ER4 QSFP+ 7S H TN hF2 2 —N—
40GDbE QSFP+ LR4

QSFP+A'5 QSFP+AD A —H XY RIAAL U RNT 2 Y FiRiR
T—7) (twinax BT =7 ) . Im Ny T

QSFP+ A5 QSFP+ ADA —H XY N AAL O N TRY Fil
BT—7 ) (twinax 87 —7)L ). 3mNv>T

QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M  QSFP+ 'S8 SFP+ A®M 10GhE BA LU N FRYF TL—UT
NIRRT —7 ) (twinax E8RT—7L ). 1m

QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M  QSFP+ 'S SFP+ A®M 10GhE BA LU N FRYF TL—UT
NIRRT —7 L (twinax ST —7)L ). 3m

EX-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GbE, SR4, 100 m

JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4  QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 4 > & —7 T4 A, &K 500 m
B (/NTLIL SMF)

JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM QSFP28 100GbE, CWDM4, 2 km
EX-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GbE, LR4, 10km

JNP-100G-DAC-1M QSFP28 'S QSFP28 ADA —H XY N AAL UK FRYF
SR — 7 (twinax ST —7 ) ) 1 m

QSFP28 'S QSFP28 ADA —H XY N AA LUK FRYF
SR — 7 (twinax S8R —7)L ) 3 m

QSFP28 A*'S SFP+ AM 25GhE ZA LU KN FRYF TL—%
T NEET—T ) (twinax 8T —7 ) ) 1 m

QSFP28 A*'S SFP+ AM 25GhE ZA LU N FRYF TL—%
T NEET—7 )L (twinax 88T —7) )3 m

EX-SFP-GESOKCW1470 SFP, FHEY N A —H %Y N CWDM ¥ A V& —T I A A,
1470 nm, 80 km fzi% ( SMF )

EX-SFP-GESOKCW1490 SFP, FHEY N A —H %Y N CWDM ¥ A V& —T I A A,
1490 nm, 80 km fzi% ( SMF )

EX-SFP-GEBOKCW1530 SFP, ¥HEY N 4 —H%Z Y K CWDM ¥4 22 —T T A X,
1530 nm, 80 km &34 ( SMF )

EX-SFP-GEBOKCW1550 SFP, ¥HEY N 4 —H %Y K CWDM ¥4 > RX—T T A X,
1550 nm, 80 km 1534 ( SMF )

EX-SFP-GES8OKCW1570 SFP, ¥HEY N 41 —H# XY N CWDM KA VR —T I A A,
1570 nm, 80 km 1534 ( SMF )

EX-SFP-GES8OKCW1590 SFP, ¥HEY h 4 —H# XY N CWDM KA R —T T A A,
1590 nm, 80 km 1534 ( SMF )

EX-SFP-GES8OKCW1610 SFP, ¥HEY N 1 —H# XY N CWDM KA VX —T T A A,
1610 nm, 80 km 1534 ( SMF )

JNP-25G-LR

JNP-25G-DAC-1M
JNP-25G-DAC-3M
EX-QSFP-40G-LX4
EX-QSFP-40G-SR4

QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4

QSFPP-40GBASE-ER4
EX-QSFP-40G-LR4
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M

QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M

JNP-100G-DAC-3M

JNP-100G-4X25G-1M

JNP-100G-4X25G-3M

V7RI ITHES A A

EX4650-PFL EX4650 7L IT L#ES 122 R
EX4650-AFL EX4650 F RNV ARNBBES A 2 A
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